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2013 Coal Mine Rescue Contests 
Local Contest Listing 

 

Contest Date and Location 
Contact Person 
and Telephone 

Part 49 
Certified 

2013 Mine Rescue, First 
Aid, Bench and Preshift 
Rules Training 

April 1-5, 2013 
Beckley, WV 

Carolyn S. Archer 
276-679-0230  

2013 KCA Regional Mine 
Rescue Skills Contest, 
(Experience teams only) 

April 11, 2013 
KY Coal Academy 
Madisonville, KY 

Danny B. Knott 
270-824-1774 
Rick Caskey 
270-824-1762 

 

MTTC Pennsylvania 
Regional Mine Rescue 
Skills Contest  
(Division 1 & 2) 

April 22-25, 2013 
Ruff Creek, PA 

Marlon Whoolery 
724-627-6259 or 724-322-0169 

Mike Reese  
724-627-6259 

 

Colorado Mine Rescue 
Association - Four Corners 
Mine Rescue, First Aid, and 
Bench Contest 

April 23-25, 2013 
Farmington, NM 

Loren S. Smith – 505-598-2054 
LaVon  L. Turpin  

970-929-2260 
Fred English – 970-929-5822 

 

OMSL Mine Rescue 
Competition (KY State 
Teams Only) 

April 24-25, 2013 
Jenny Wiley State Park 

Prestonsburg, KY 

Ronnie Drake 
270-824-7523  

Smokeaters Post 2 Bench 
(BG-4 & BioPak) Contest 

May 10-11, 2013 
Lexington, KY 

Clayton E. Sparks 
606-546-5123  

State of Alabama 2 Day 
Mine Rescue, First Aid, 
Bench (BG-4 & 240 R) and 
Preshift Contest 

May 14-16,2013 
Sumiton, AL 

Patty Tice 
205-871-3734  

mailto:mttcmarlon@yahoo.com?subject=MTTC%20PA%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:mttcmr@yahoo.com?subject=MTTC%20PA%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:loren.smith@bhpbilliton.com?subject=Four%20Corners%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:lturpin@archcoal.com?subject=Four%20Corners%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:fred.english@oxbow.com?subject=Four%20Corners%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:sparks.clayton@dol.gov?subject=Smokeaters
mailto:tdking@frontiernet.net?subject=WV%20Alliance%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:patty@alcoal.compatty@alcoal.com?subject=Alabama%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
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Welch Post 1 Mine Rescue 
Contest 

May 18, 2013 
Bluefield State College 

Bluefield, WV  

Mike Plumley  
304-960-0340  

West Virginia Mine Rescue 
Skills Competition  

May 20-24, 2013 
Beckley, WV 

Darren Blankenship –  
304-673-7520  

Don King – 304-425-6109 
 

Western Kentucky Mining 
Institute Safety Days Mine 
Rescue, First Aid, Bench 
(BG-4, BioPak 240-R & S) 
and Preshift Contest 

May 22-23, 2013 
Madisonville, KY 

Polly Wilson 
270-821-4180 ext. 1239  

Virginia Governor’s Cup 
Mine Rescue  Contest 

June 7, 2013 
Cedar Bluff, VA 

Chris Whitt 
276-523-9693  

Indiana State Mine Rescue, 
Bench (BioPak) and 
Preshift Contest 

June 5-6, 2013 
Vincennes, IN 

Ruth Messel 
812-881-9315  

Rocky Mountain 
Association Mine Rescue, 
First Aid, Bench (BG-4 & 
BioPak) and Preshift 
Contest 

June 4-6, 2013 
Price, UT 

Larry Olsen 
435-448-2630  

Ohio Valley Post #6 Mine 
Rescue Contest 

June 4-6, 2013 
JLS, Mining Training 

Center 
Cadiz, OH 

Bob Talbert  

Southeastern Illinois 
College Mine Rescue Skills 
Competition – Division I 
Mine Rescue, First Aid, 
Bench, Smoke, Fire 
Fighting 

June 11-12, 2013 
Harrisburg, IL 

Karen Weiss 
618-252-5400  

mailto:michael.plumley@brickstreet.com?subject=Welch%20Post%201%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:Wilson.polly@dol.gov?subject=Western%20Kentucky%20Safety%20Days
mailto:chris.whitt@dmme.virginia.gov?subject=Governor's%20Cup%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:rmessel@peabodyenergy.com?subject=Indiana%20State%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:lolsen@arch.com?subject=Rock%20Mountain%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:burns.Ronald@dol.gov?subject=Kentucky%20River%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:craig.corder@dnr.state.oh.us?subject=Ohio%20Mine%20Safety%20Competition
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Kentucky River Mine 
Rescue (2 Day), First Aid, 
Bench (BG-4 & BioPak) and 
Preshift Contest 

June 18-20, 2013 
Hazard, KY 

Pauletta Smith – 606-436-0533 
Clayton Sparks - 606-546-5123  

State of Ohio Mine Safety 
Days Contest 

June 19, 2013 
Cadiz, OH Craig Corder – 740-942-9150  

Hatfield & McCoy Mine 
Safety Competition 
(Formerly KEMI) 

July 16-18, 2013 
Pikeville, KY 

Stevie Justice or Denise Leedy 
 606-432-0944 

Mike Elswick – 606-433-7742 
Jesse Bowling – 606-424-6203 

 

Colorado Coal Association 
Mine Rescue, First Aid, 
Bench (BG-4 and BioPak) 
and Preshift Contest 

July 16-18, 2013 
Craig, CO 

Lavon L. Turpin – 970-929-2260 
Fred English – 970-929-5822 

Mark Beauchamp –970-620-2121 
 

Harlan County Safety Day 
Mine Rescue (2 Day), 
Bench, First Aid and 
Preshift Contest 

July 23-25, 2013 
Southeast KY 
Community & 

Technical College 
Cumberland, KY 

Suzie Williams or Tracy Bailey 
606-589-5812 

ctourism@windstream.net or 
tricitychamber@windstream.net 

 

Virginia Mining Institute’s 
Safety Day – Mine Rescue 
(2 Day), First Aid, Bench 
(BG-4) and Preshift Contest 

August 6-8, 2013 
Blacksburg, VA 

Wayne Davis - 276-415-9650 
Christy Viers – 276-964-4333  

NMRA Post 5 Mine Rescue, 
First Aid, Bench &  Preshift 
Contest 

August 13-15, 2013 
Morgantown, WV 

Larry A. Moore 
304-592-1409 or 304-376-3848 

Greg Fetty - 304-225-6851 
Tina McKenzie – 301-387-8295 

 

Pennsylvania State Mine 
Rescue, Bench and Preshift 
Contest 

August 21-22, 2013 
Carmichaels, PA Diane Elias – 724-439-7469  

mailto:dhoskins@kemi.com?subject=KEMI%20Mine%20Safety%20and%20Training%20Competition
mailto:rcordon@kemi.com?subject=KEMI%20Mine%20Safety%20and%20Training%20Competition
mailto:hughes.marlena@dol.gov?subject=KEMI%20Mine%20Safety%20and%20Training%20Competition
mailto:lturpin@archcoal.com?subject=Colorado%20Coal%20Association%20Contest
mailto:fred.english@oxbow.com?subject=Colorado%20Coal%20Association%20Contest
mailto:ctourism@windstream.net
mailto:tricitychamber@windstream.net
mailto:dknott0001@kctcs.edu?subject=KCA%20Regional%20Mine%20Rescue%20Competition
mailto:cviers@alphanr.com?subject=VMI%20Safety%20Days
mailto:larrym@schauenburg-us.com?subject=NMRA%20Post%205%20Contest
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Illinois State Mine Rescue 
and Bench Contest 

August 14, 2013 
Williamson County 

Pavilion 
Marion, IL 

Michael D. Rennie 
618-439-4355  

Southern West Virginia 
Mine Rescue Association 
Mine Rescue (2 Day – 2 
Problems), First Aid, Bench 
& Preshift Contest  

August 26-29, 2013 
Beckley, WV 

Polly Kalich 
703-772-3513 or 703-390-6610 

Mike Plumley 
304-960-0340 

 

Kentucky State Mine 
Rescue (2 Days), Bench, 
Preshift and MET Contest 
and Kentucky Mining 
Institute 

August 21-23, 2013 
Lexington, KY 

Geaunita Caylor 
859-257-2820  

2013 State of Tennessee 
Mine Rescue, First Aid, 
Bench (BG-4 & BioPak), 
and Preshift Contest 

August 27-29, 2013 
Caryville (Cove Lake), 

TN 

Oscar Frederick – 423-566-9709 
Clayton Sparks – 606-546-5123  

2013 National Mine Rescue, 
First Aid, Bench and 
Preshift Competition 

September 9-12, 2013 
Columbus, OH Erica Warren – 606-546-5123  

 
Please email corrections or additions to Erica Warren, Chief Registrar/Recorder. 
 
*Revised 1/22/2013 
 
NOTE:  Mine rescue problems utilized to comply with Part 49 must be certified by 
the National Contest Directors.  Please email problems to be evaluated for 
certification to Norman Page (page.norman@dol.gov) and Loretta Roark 
(roark.loretta@dol.gov). 
 
The latest version of this document may be found at: 
http://www.msha.gov/MineRescue/CONTEST/2013Coal/2013CoalLocalList.pdf 
 

mailto:swvmra@gmail.com?subject=Southern%20WVA%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:swvmra@gmail.com?subject=Southern%20WVA%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:gcaylor@engr.uky.edu?subject=Kentucky%20State%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:karen.weiss@sic.edu?subject=Southeastern%20Illinois%20College%20Mine%20Rescue%20Skills%20Competition
mailto:karen.weiss@sic.edu?subject=Southeastern%20Illinois%20College%20Mine%20Rescue%20Skills%20Competition
mailto:burns.ronald@dol.gov?subject=Tennessee%20Mine%20Rescue%20Contest
mailto:tdking@frontiernet.net?subject=National%20Mine%20Rescue%20Skills%20Championship
mailto:warren.erica@dol.gov?subject=Local%20Contest%20Listing
http://www.msha.gov/MineRescue/CONTEST/2012Coal/2012CoalLocalList.pdf



